ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.7 SECTION III

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6083/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2013 in WP No. 3513/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S INDIAN INSTITUTE OF AIRCRAFT ENGNRG.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13305/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14445/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19694/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36404/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6721/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12645/2015 (With Interim Relief)

Date: 26/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  ${\tt Ms.}$ 

Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.27

16:53:34 IST

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manmeet Singh Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

2

Suhail Dutt, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Azhar Alam, Adv. Mr.

S.S. Gill, Adv. Mr.

B. Vijaylakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rupinder Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent who says that both the Advocate-on-Record as well as learned senior counsel are busy in 9-Judges' Bench, list the matter again on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER