**SECTION - IIIB** 

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 6083, 13305, 14445, 19694, 36404 OF 2014, 6721 and 12645 of 2015 WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors., Etc.

.....Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Indian Institute of Aircraft Engineering, Etc.

....Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "On the request of Learned Counsel for respondent No. 1, list the matters after four weeks. "

Service position of the abovementioned matters are as under:-

#### SLP (C) Nos. 6083, 13305, 14445, 19694, of 2014 and 12645 of 2015

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the abovementioned matters and represented through M/s. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Ajay Choudhary, Rajesh Singh and Rajesh Kumar, Advocates who have filed Vakalatnama / Appearance and Counter Affidavit and copies of the Counter Affidavit have been included in the Paper Books.

#### SLP (C) No. 36404 of 2014

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter. No one has filed Vakalatnama / Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent though served with dasti notice.

#### SLP (C) No. 6721 of 2015

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has on 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2016 filed Vakalatnama / Appearance on behalf of the said sole respondent but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th Day of February, 2017.

# Copy to:

- 1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section
- Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate,
  Nizammuddin East, New Delhi 13.
- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate,
  4, Lawyer's Chamber,
- 4. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, 80, Lawyer's Chamber.
- 5. Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate, 237, M.C. Setalwad Chambers, Supreme Court of India.
- 6. Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate,69, Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4