IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3896 OF 2017

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AZAD INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICS

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3892 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3897 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3899 OF 2017

ORDER

Office Report dated 05.02.2018 indicates that despite several opportunities granted to the appellant(s) to deposit the deficit court fee, the needful has not been done so far.

Three weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the appellant(s) to do the needful, failing which, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi; February 06, 2018.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3894/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN INSTITUTE OF AIRCRAFT ENGNRG.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT ONLY IN CA NOS. 3892, 3897, 3899 AND 3896/2017 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 3896/2017 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3892/2017 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3897/2017 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3899/2017 (III-A)

Date: 06-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>C.A. No. 3896 of 2017, C.A. No. 3892 of 2017, C.A. No. 3897 of 2017, C.A. No. 3899 of 2017</u>

Office Report dated 05.02.2018 indicates that despite several opportunities granted to the appellant(s) to deposit the deficit court fee, the needful has not been done so far.

Three weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the appellant(s) to do the needful, failing which, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)