SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3894/2017

(Only C.A. No. 10750 / 2018 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.P. FLYING CLUB LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141665/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG