## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3894/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S INDIAN INSTITUTE OF AIRCRAFT ENGNRG.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 5290 and 5291/2019 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 5291/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5290/2019 (IV-A)

Date: 25-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azar Alam, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: None present on behalf of appellants.

None present on behalf of the respondent.

## C.A. Nos. 5290 and 5291/2019

In both the matters numbered above, Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation along with required court fee.

List again on 31.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar